Actionneur électrique
Electric actuator
VRX • VSX • VTX
Indice de protection
IP68
Enclosure protection
25Nm
Facteur de marche

Applications avec vibrations 1) —
1) Sur demande.
Series
ATEX marking
Zone Gas Dust
VRX/VSX Standard II 2 G D Ex d IIB T6 Gb Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
VRX/VSX 400V / GS2 II 2 G D Ex d IIB T5 Gb Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
VTX II 2 G D Ex d IIB T5 Gb Ex tb IIIC T90°C Db LCIE 15
ATEX 3012X
LCIE 06
ATEX 6006X
22
Standard range
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VRX25.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.G00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.G00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.G00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.G00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 60s
400V 3-phase range
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VRX25.709.R00 17 F05/F07 25Nm 400V TRI 52W 10s
VRX45.709.R00 17 F05/F07 45Nm 400V TRI 52W 10s
VRX75.709.R00 17 F05/F07 75Nm 400V TRI 52W 15s
VSX100.909.R00 22 F07/F10 100Nm 400V TRI 135W 10s
VSX150.909.R00 22 F07/F10 150Nm 400V TRI 135W 20s
VSX300.909.R00 22 F07/F10 300Nm 400V TRI 135W 35s
Dimensions
Type : VRX Type : VSX
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
23

Weight VT600-1000 : 24Kg • VT1500-2400 : 54Kg
Warranty 2) 3-year warranty or 50 000 actuations
1) Recommended use, see instructions notice.
2) Tested on testing bench in the worst conditions (maximal torque and duty rating).
Options
Card with two extra limit switches (EFC.2)
100 / 1000 / 5000 / 10000 Ohms feedback potentiometer (EPR.B)
0-10V, 0-20mA or 4-20mA transmitter (EPT.C) 3)
1 or 2 connector M12 3P+T (ECM.1 or ECM.2)
3) Specify the model.
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
26
VTX range
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VTX600.A08.G00 36 F10/F12 600Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 38s
VTX1000.A08.G00 36 F10/F12 1000Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 38s
VTX1500.B08.G00 46 F14 1500Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 113s
VTX1500.C08.G00 46 F12/F16 1500Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 113s
VTX2400.B08.G00 46 F14 2400Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 113s
VTX2400.C08.G00 46 F12/F16 2400Nm 230V AC 50/60Hz 250W 113s
VTX600.A09.R00 36 F10/F12 600Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 38s
VTX1000.A09.R00 36 F10/F12 1000Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 38s
VTX1500.B09.R00 46 F14 1500Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 113s
VTX1500.C09.R00 46 F12/F16 1500Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 113s
VTX2400.B09.R00 46 F14 2400Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 113s
VTX2400.C09.R00 46 F12/F16 2400Nm 400V TRI 50Hz 250W 113s
Dimensions
Type : VTX 600 to 1000Nm Type : VT X1500 to 2400Nm
Please consider 1.5 safety factor when sizing the actuator
27

Advantages
 All in one: no additional wiring required
 Cost effective
 Battery gauge active 24H/24H
 Power shut off after 2 mn to avoid battery discharging
 Quick and easy replacement of the battery
 2 initial position settings: “normally open” or “normally closed”
 Battery failure feedback relai
Working principle
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
30
VRX and VSX FAILSAFE range
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VRX25.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.GS2 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.GS2 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.GS2 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.GS2 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 60s
31
VRX and VSX FAILSAFE actuators electric wiring
Pre-set to closed
Failsafe security unit Control and power supply card

Without any information from the customer, the cards are set for current 4-20mA (control + feedback signal).
Control in 0-10V modes:
In case of outside event, absence of control signal (accidental wires cut for example) but in presence of power, the
actuator will travel to defined position (open or closed valve).
In standard our actuators will close themselves in absence of control signal but there are other possibilities on re-
quest.
Control in 4-20mA mode:
In case of outside event, absence of control signal (accidental wires cut for example) but in presence of power, the actuator will
stay in its position.
In the both cases, when the control signal is restored, the actuator reach automatically the position corresponding to control
signal value.
VRX and VSX POSI range
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VRX25.70A.GP5 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX25.70B.GP5 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70A.GP5 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.GP5 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.GP5 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.GP5 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.GP5 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.GP5 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.GP5 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.GP5 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.GP5 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.GP5 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 60s
34
VRX and VSX POSI actuators electric wiring
Rep. Designation Rep. Designation
FC0 Open limit switch  FC1 Auxiliary limit switch 1

 Rotation up to 180° (or 270° on request)
 Preset from factory
Working principle
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
36
VRX and VSX 3-position actuators
GF3 option allow actuator to be drive and stop in 3 positions.
These 3 positions could be between 0° to 180°.In standard actuators are setting in our workshop at 0° 90° 180° that’s fit with
standard 3 ways ball valve . Others positions still available but customer have to price on the order which position is requested.
These 3 positions are drived by 4 switches (FCO,FCF,FCIO and FCIF) and 3 switches for feed back signal
Switches FC1,FC2 are NO contact ( close the circuit in extreme position) and FC3 is a NC contact (open the circuit in interme-
diate position.
Please consider 1.5 safety factor (and 2.0 safety factor for POSI version) when sizing the actuator
Code  Star drive nut
Connection  Torque Voltage supplies   Power Operating time
VRX25.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 25Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 7s
VRX25.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 25Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 7s
VRX45.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 45Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VRX45.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 45Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VRX75.70A.GF3 17 F05/F07 75Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 20s
VRX75.70B.GF3 17 F05/F07 75Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 20s
VSX100.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 100Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 15s
VSX100.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 100Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 15s
VSX150.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 150Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 30s
VSX150.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 150Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 30s
VSX300.90A.GF3 22 F07/F10 300Nm 100V to 240V 50/60Hz (100V to 350V DC) 45W 60s
VSX300.90B.GF3 22 F07/F10 300Nm 15V to 30V 50/60Hz (12V to 48V DC) 45W 60s
37
VRX and VSX 3-position actuators electric wiring
Rep. Designation Rep. Designation
FC0 Open limit switch  FC1 Auxiliary limit switch 1